AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR THE MUSEUM OF NORTH CAROLINA 

HANDICRAFTS. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Museum of North 

Carolina Handicrafts in Waynesville the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for fiscal 

year 1982-83 as a grant-in-aid for capital improvements to the Museum. No local matching 

funds are required to receive this money. These funds shall not become part of the continuation 

budget. Any unexpended funds at the end of the 1982-83 fiscal year shall not revert to the